

In 2006, the Group achieved record revenue of \$8.6 billion and a PATMI of \$284.6 million.

Group financial highlights

	2006	2005	% change	
For the year (\$ million)				Revenue
Revenue	8,574	7,474	+15	\$ million
Profit				2005 7,474
Operating	514	574	-11	2006 8,574
Before tax	338	439	-23	
Attributable	285	404	-29	Shareholders' funds
Operating cashflow	375	367	+2	\$ million
Free cashflow	313	231	+35	2005 1,426
				2006 1,570
Per share				Distribution per share
Earnings (cents)				cents
Attributable	55	85	-35	2005 32
Net assets (\$)	3.06	2.84	+8	2006 35
At year end (\$ million)				
Shareholders' funds	1,570	1,426	+10	
Net borrowings	23	172	-87	
Return on shareholders' funds (%)				
Profit before tax	23	39	-42	
Attributable profit	19	36	-47	
Shareholders' value				
Distribution (cents per share)				
Final ordinary dividend	20	20	0	
Final special dividend	15	12	+25	
Total final dividend	35	32	+9	

2006	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total
Group quarterly results (\$ million)					
Revenue	2,204	2,322	2,242	1,806	8,574
Operating profit	117	220	74	103	514
Profit before tax	78	165	31	64	338
Attributable profit	68	136	23	58	285
EPS (cents)	13.3	26.4	4.5	11.1	55.3